Weekly Update—Wednesday, October 14, 2020 (Correction)

New Updates:

1. The next virtual meeting will be Wednesday, October 21, 2020 from 5:00-6:00 pm via Zoom. Here is the link:
Join Zoom Meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89749082123

2. Return to In-Person Learning. We are looking forward to returning to in-person learning on Monday, October 19.

Important: We do need to return to the hybrid model for MSHS. This will be the model as we assess and move forward. Mr.
Hull will be working with staff to move the at-home days to synchronous sessions. That is, the students who are at-home will
be able to remote into the teacher’s Google Hangout and virtually learn alongside their classmates who are at school.

UPES—Fully In-Person—Monday, October 19, 2020

MSES—Fully In-Person—Monday, October 19, 2020

MSMS—Fully In-Person—Monday, October 19, 2020

MSHS—Hybrid Model—Monday, October 19, 2020
Please note—Week of October 19 is different for high school students due to Parent/Teacher Conferences.
Cohort 1 (Monday, Oct 19/Tuesday, Oct 20)
Cohort 2 (Wednesday, Oct 21/Thursday, Oct 21)—Due to no school on Friday for P/T Conferences

3. Correction Outbreak Update. As we all know, on Wednesday, October 7, we needed to move all students to remote learning
as we navigated the outbreak at MSHS. Up to this point, we have 18 confirmed positive cases for staff/students (one positive
at MSES; one positive at MSMS). The last time the staff/student from MSES and MSMS were on campus was October 2, and
this individuals have been quarantined since Sunday, October 4 and will not return to campus until the quarantine period is
complete. The individuals’ test positives were confirmed today. Principal Masone (MSES) and Principal Cady (MSMS) will be
following up with parents and staff.

This is a significant number, but we are really proud of how our families and students have been partners with us along the
way. As we return to in-person learning, it is critical that we all follow the guidelines that have been in place since before the
school year started.

We continue to ask that everyone remains attentive to following our hygiene and health guidelines.
o Health screening daily before coming to school.

If sick, do not come to school or attend other events.

Wear face masks/coverings.

Wash hands frequently.

Maintain physical distancing (as much as possible)
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4. Before/After-school Childcare. The YMCA is assessing if there is an interest in before/after-school childcare on the days of in-
person learning. If you are interested in this opportunity. Please complete this survey: MSES/UTP Before & After School
Interest Survey If you have any questions, you can contact Joye Levy at jlevy@mssd14.org.

5. Parent/Teacher Conferences are scheduled for October 22 and 23. Please be on the lookout for communication from your
child’s principal and teachers.
For All Students:
Thursday, October 22 is a half-day.
Friday, October 23 is a conference day. There will be no school for students.

6. Mental Health Resources. Our Mental Health Team and Partners for Healthy Choices Team are continuing to update
resources for students, staff, and families. Here is the link to the website: https://www.mssd14.org/departments/p h ¢
Employee Assistance Program: https://www.mssd14.org/UserFiles/Servers/Server 57364/File/Care24%20EAP.pdf
Parents and Students: You can always reach out to our Mental Health professionals at each of our schools.

Stephanie Wilson: Counselor at UPES swilson@mssd14.org
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Ashley Root: Counselor at MSES aroot@mssd14.org (Welcome to MSSD, Ashley!)

Christina Zakrzewski: Social Worker at UPES & MSES czakrzewski@mssd14.org

Lisa Ward: Counselor at MSMS Ilward@mssd14.org
Maggie Ellias: Social Worker at MSMS & MSHS mellias@mssd14.org

Jennifer Trainor: Counselor at MSHS jtrainor@mssd14.org
Alisha Strupp: Counselor at MSHS astrupp@mssdi14.org
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